6.1.2.8 Edition 06.07
Product brochure · GB
For pilot and main burners of unlimited capacity in
intermittent or continuous operation pursuant to EN 746-2
Automatic burner control unit, ignition transformer,
indicators and operating controls in a space-saving metal
housing which replaces the local burner control cabinet

 = standard
 = available
Order example
BCU 465-5/1LW3DAC
6.1.2.7 03.11
AGA
Technical Information · GB
•	 Easy transmission of activation signals and feedbacks
via fieldbus cable
•	 Remote servicing and diagnostics facilities
•	 Saves installation and wiring costs
•	 Units can be exchanged during bus mode operation
thanks to industrial plug connector system (SUB-D)
•	 Bus interface remains in operation when BCU® is
switched off (standby mode)
•	 Certification for PROFIBUS-DP
Burner control unit for
PROFIBUS-DP BCU 400..B1
BCU 400..B1 · Edition 03.11
3
BCU 400..B1
1 Application
BCU 460..B1, BCU 460..L..B1, BCU 465..L..B1 and BCU 480..B1
correspond to the standard version in terms of their scope
of functions and performance and, in addition, they can be
equipped for connection to the PROFIBUS-DP fieldbus (see
Technical Information bulletin BCU 460, BCU 465 and bro-
chure BCU).
The conventional wide-spread systems used in industrial fur-
nace and kiln construction require bridging of large distances
for signal processing.
As a standardised fieldbus system, the PROFIBUS-DP consider-
ably reduces development, installation and commissioning
costs compared to conventional wiring.
The use of a standard bus system offers massive benefits
over manufacturer-specific bespoke solutions. Time-tested
hardware components, standardised connection methods
and a series of tools of bus diagnostics and optimisation are
available on the market from a whole range of manufacturers.
The widespread use of the system ensures that the planning
and service personnel are very familiar with how the system
operates and how to handle it and can therefore operate the
system efficiently.
In addition to the
scope of functions
and performance
of the standard
versions, the BCU..
B1 is also equipped
with a connection
for the PROFIBUS-
DP fieldbus.
BCU 400..B1 · Edition 03.11
10
3.9 Fault messages
Fault message (blinking) DISPLAY BCU 460..B1 BCU 465..B1 BCU 480..B1
Flame simulation 	  1   

For PROFIBUS-DP = B1*
9-pin D-Sub bus plug connector = /1*
Order example: BCU 465-5/1LW3GBACB1/1
 = standard,  = available, * if “none”, this specification is omitted, ** if 1 start-up attempt, this specification is omitted.
Please quote the default Parameter settings when ordering.
BCU 400..B1 · Edition 03.11
22
8 Technical data
Mains voltage:
230 V AC, -15/+10%, 50/60 Hz,
115 V AC, -15/+10%, 50/60 Hz,
For grounded and ungrounded mains.
Power consumption: approx. 9 VA plus inherent consump-
tion of the ignition transformer.
Voltage to inputs and valves = mains voltage.
Signal and control line: max. 2.5 mm2.
Cable for burner earth/PE wire: 4 mm2.
Input voltage
Signal inputs:
115 V AC 230 V AC
Signal „1“ 80 – 126,5 160 – 253
Signal „0“ 0 – 20 0 – 40
Input current signal inputs:
Signal “1”: typ. 2 mA
Output current:
max. 2 A per output, but total current for valves and ignition
transformer: max. 2.5 A.
Fail-safe inputs and outputs:
All the inputs and outputs marked „ “ (see connection dia-
grams) may be used for safety tasks.
Flame control:
Sensor voltage: approx. 230 V AC.
Sensor current: > 1 μA,
Length of sensor cable: max. 5 m.
Fuse in unit:
F1: 3.15 A, slow-acting, H,
pursuant to IEC 127-2/5,
F3: 3.15 A, slow-acting, H,
pursuant to IEC 127-2/5 (for BCU..C).
Operation and fault signalling contacts:
Signalling contact (not floating); max. 2 A, 264 V, not inter-
nally fused.
Max. number of operating cycles: 1,000,000.
Mains switch: 1000.
Reset/Information button: 1000.
Ambient temperature: -20 to +60°C, no condensation per-
mitted.
Enclosure: IP 54 pursuant to IEC 529.
Weight: approx. 5 kg depending on version.
8.1 BCU..B1
External fuse: 12 A per zone.
8.2 PROFIBUS-DP
Manufacturer ID: 0x05DB.
ASIC type: SPC3.
SYNC- and FREEZE-capable.
Baud rate detection: Automatic.
Min. cycle time: 0.1 ms.
Diagnostic bytes: 6 (DP Standard).
Parameter bytes: 7 (DP Standard).
6.1.3.2 Edition 12.05
Product brochure · GB